

CHI/1118/2013

CNR No. PBJLA1-000443-2013

State Vs. Sachin Nayyar

Present: Ms. Nirlep Kaur, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel

Sh. KK Khattar, Advocate.

Today, the case is fixed for defence evidence of accused. However, Ld. APP for the state has requested for an adjournment on the ground that one case under Section 306 of IPC is pending against the accused in the Ld. Sessions Court and she wants to move an application in this case. Request heard and allowed. Now to come up on 26.08.2019 for moving such application, if any, otherwise for defence evidence of accused.

Dated: 19.08.2019

*Parveen Kumar

(Tanveer Singh)
JMIC, Nakodar.
UID No.PB0488