

CNR No. PBJLA1-000443-2013
State Vs. Sachin Nayyar etc.

CHI/1118/2013

Present: Ms. Nirlep Kaur, Ld. APP for the state
Sh. KK Khattar, Advocate for accused Sumit Nayyar.
Remaining accused on bail with counsel Sh. KK Khattar,
Advocate.

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as the concerned Learned Presiding Officer stands transferred and Learned Presiding Officer Ms. Rajwinder Kaur, Ld. CJJD-cum-JMIC, Nakodar is on Child Care Leave till 30.11.2019.

In view of the averments made in the application, personal appearance of accused Sumit Nayyar is exempted for today only. Accordingly, case is adjourned to 02.01.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Reader is directed to inform the parties/counsels accordingly.

Dated 07.11.2019
*Parveen Kumar

(Rajesh Ahluwalia) PCS
ACJ(SD)-cum-SDJM/Nakodar(D)
(UID No.PB0281)